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Major Changes in Projected 
Revenues

• Revenue
• Local Revenue

• Earned Income Tax
• Interest on Investments

• State Revenue
• Revenue for Retirement (PSERS)
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Local Revenue Update

• Earned Income Tax
• Prior Assumption  2.5%
• Updated Assumptions

• 2022-23  3.7%
• 2023-24 to 2024-25  3.5%
• 2025-26 to 2027-28  3.0%

• Five year average 3.7%
• Independent Fiscal Office (IFO) projected changes in personal income 

tax range from -3.2% to +4.9% over the next six years
• Revenue increase
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2022-23 $   240,000
2023-24 $   450,000
2024-25 to 2031-31 $8,130,000
Total $8,820,000



Local Revenue Update

• Interest on Investments
• Significant increase in available rates in 2022
• Increase in federal funds rate from 1.75% in June to 4.5% in 

December
• Revenue increase
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2022-23 $1,500,000
2023-24 $1,800,000
2024-25 to 2031-32 $   700,000
Total $4,000,000
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PSERS Employer Rates
• PSERS published updated employer percentage 

contribution rates on December 16, 2022
• Rates projected through 2027-28 are lower than the 

December 2021 projection
• 2023-24 rate is 34.00%

• Decreased from 2022-23 rate of 35.26% 
• Impact of rate changes on multiyear projection
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2023-24
2024-25 to 

2031-32
Expense Increase (Decrease) (1,400,000)$  (100,000)$        
Revenue Increase (Decrease) (700,000)$     (50,000)$          
Net Expense Increase (Decrease) (700,000)$     (50,000)$          


udpated 12.2022

		Actual										Estimated

		Fiscal Year		Actual		Estimated		Estimated 12.2012				Fiscal Year		Employer Contribution

		1998-99		6.04%								2012-13		12.36%

		1999-00		4.61%								2013-14		16.75%

		2000-01		1.94%								2014-15		21.25%

		2001-02		1.09%								2015-16		25.56%

		2002-03		1.15%								2016-17		26.26%

		2003-04		3.77%								2017-18		26.80%

		2004-05		4.23%								2018-19		27.53%

		2005-06		4.69%								2019-20		28.04%

		2006-07		6.46%								2020-21		27.76%

		2007-08		7.13%								2021-22		27.58%

		2008-09		4.76%

		2009-10		4.78%

		2010-11		5.64%

		2011-12		8.65%

		2012-13		12.36%		2011		2012		2013		2014		2015		2016

WATSON, DONNA: WATSON, DONNA:
Dec 7, 2016
		2017		2018

WATSON, DONNA: WATSON, DONNA:
published 12.10.18
		2019

REINHARDT, DONNA: REINHARDT, DONNA:
Published 12-6-2019
		2021

REINHARDT, DONNA: REINHARDT, DONNA:
Published 12-17
-2021
		2022

		2013-14		16.93%		16.75%		16.93%		16.93%		16.93%		16.93%		16.93%		16.93%		16.93%		16.93%		16.93%		16.93%

		2014-15		21.40%		21.25%		21.31%		21.40%		21.40%		21.40%		21.40%		21.40%		21.40%		21.40%		21.40%		21.40%

		2015-16		25.84%		25.56%		25.80%		25.84%		25.84%		25.84%		25.84%		25.84%		25.84%		25.84%		25.84%		25.84%

		2016-17		30.03%		26.26%		28.30%		29.27%		29.69%		30.03%		30.03%		30.03%		30.03%		30.03%		30.03%		30.03%

		2017-18		32.57%		26.80%		29.15%		30.25%		30.62%		32.04%		32.57%		32.57%		32.57%		32.57%		32.57%		32.57%

		2018-19		33.43%		27.53%		30.14%		31.28%		31.56%		33.27%		34.18%		33.43%		33.43%		33.43%		33.43%		33.43%

		2019-20		34.29%		28.04%		30.87%		32.08%		32.23%		34.20%		35.53%		34.79%		34.29%		34.29%		34.29%		34.29%

		2020-21		34.51%		27.76%		30.78%		32.02%		32.02%		33.51%		35.95%		35.26%		34.77%		34.51%		34.51%		34.51%

		2021-22		34.94%		27.58%		30.76%		32.01%		31.90%		33.51%		36.40%		35.68%		35.19%		34.95%		34.94%		34.94%

		2022-23		35.26%				30.93%		32.22%		31.96%		33.75%		36.40%		36.32%		35.84%		35.62%		35.26%		35.26%

		2023-24		34.00%						32.30%		31.90%		33.84%		36.40%		36.32%		36.30%		36.12%		35.69%		34.00%

		2024-25										31.83%		33.94%		36.40%		36.32%		36.30%		36.60%		36.02%		34.73%

		2025-26												34.18%		36.40%		36.32%		36.30%		37.23%		36.48%		35.49%

		2026-27																				37.79%		36.78%		36.15%

		2027-28																				38.17%		36.91%		36.67%

		2028-29																						37.10%		37.21%

		2029-30																						37.30%		37.77%

		2030-31																								38.35%

																		our extension





2009-10	2010-11	2011-12	2012-13	2013-14	2014-15	2015-16	2016-17	2017-18	2018-19	2019-20	2020-21	2021-22	2022-23	2023-24	4.7800000000000002E-2	5.6399999999999999E-2	8.6499999999999994E-2	0.1236	0.16930000000000001	0.214	0.25840000000000002	0.30030000000000001	0.32569999999999999	0.33429999999999999	0.34289999999999998	0.34510000000000002	0.34939999999999999	0.35260000000000002	0.34	2017	2017-18	2018-19	2019-20	2020-21	2021-22	2022-23	2023-24	2024-25	2025-26	2026-27	2027-28	2028-29	2029-30	2030-31	0.32569999999999999	0.33429999999999999	0.34789999999999999	0.35259999999999997	0.35680000000000001	0.36320000000000002	0.36320000000000002	0.36320000000000002	0.36320000000000002	2018	2017-18	2018-19	2019-20	2020-21	2021-22	2022-23	2023-24	2024-25	2025-26	2026-27	2027-28	2028-29	2029-30	2030-31	0.32569999999999999	0.33429999999999999	0.34289999999999998	0.34770000000000001	0.35189999999999999	0.3584	0.36299999999999999	0.36299999999999999	0.36299999999999999	2019	2017-18	2018-19	2019-20	2020-21	2021-22	2022-23	2023-24	2024-25	2025-26	2026-27	2027-28	2028-29	2029-30	2030-31	0.32569999999999999	0.33429999999999999	0.34289999999999998	0.34510000000000002	0.34949999999999998	0.35620000000000002	0.36120000000000002	0.36599999999999999	0.37230000000000002	0.37790000000000001	0.38170000000000004	2021	2017-18	2018-19	2019-20	2020-21	2021-22	2022-23	2023-24	2024-25	2025-26	2026-27	2027-28	2028-29	2029-30	2030-31	0.32569999999999999	0.33429999999999999	0.34289999999999998	0.34510000000000002	0.34939999999999999	0.35260000000000002	0.3569	0.36020000000000002	0.36480000000000001	0.36780000000000002	0.36909999999999998	0.371	0.373	2022	2017-18	2018-19	2019-20	2020-21	2021-22	2022-23	2023-24	2024-25	2025-26	2026-27	2027-28	2028-29	2029-30	2030-31	0.32569999999999999	0.33429999999999999	0.34289999999999998	0.34510000000000002	0.34939999999999999	0.35260000000000002	0.34	0.3473	0.35489999999999999	0.36149999999999999	0.36670000000000003	0.37209999999999999	0.37769999999999998	0.38350000000000001	



12.2022 rate impact

				2023-24		2024-25 to 2031-32

		Expense Increase (Decrease)		$   (1,400,000)		$   (100,000)

		Revenue Increase (Decrease)		$   (700,000)		$   (50,000)

		Net Expense Increase (Decrease)		$   (700,000)		$   (50,000)















Sheet1

		Actual						Estimated

		Fiscal Year		Actual		Estimated		Fiscal Year		Employer Contribution

		1998-99		6.04%				2012-13		12.36%

		1999-00		4.61%				2013-14		16.75%

		2000-01		1.94%				2014-15		21.25%

		2001-02		1.09%				2015-16		25.56%

		2002-03		1.15%				2016-17		26.26%

		2003-04		3.77%				2017-18		26.80%

		2004-05		4.23%				2018-19		27.53%

		2005-06		4.69%				2019-20		28.04%

		2006-07		6.46%				2020-21		27.76%

		2007-08		7.13%				2021-22		27.58%

		2008-09		4.76%

		2009-10		4.78%

		2010-11		5.64%

		2011-12		8.65%

		2012-13		12.36%

		2013-14		16.93%

		2014-15				21.25%

		2015-16				25.56%

		2016-17				26.26%

		2017-18				26.80%

		2018-19				27.53%

		2019-20				28.04%

		2020-21				27.76%

		2021-22				27.58%



Actual	

1998-99	1999-00	2000-01	2001-02	2002-03	2003-04	2004-05	2005-06	2006-07	2007-08	2008-09	2009-10	2010-11	2011-12	2012-13	6.0400000000000002E-2	4.6100000000000002E-2	1.9400000000000001E-2	1.09E-2	1.15E-2	3.7699999999999997E-2	4.2299999999999997E-2	4.6899999999999997E-2	6.4600000000000005E-2	7.1300000000000002E-2	4.7600000000000003E-2	4.7800000000000002E-2	5.6399999999999999E-2	8.6499999999999994E-2	0.1236	2013-14	2014-15	2015-16	2016-17	2017-18	2018-19	2019-20	2020-21	2021-22	0.16930000000000001	

2013-14	2014-15	2015-16	2016-17	2017-18	2018-19	2019-20	2020-21	2021-22	0.21249999999999999	0.25559999999999999	0.2626	0.26800000000000002	0.27529999999999999	0.28039999999999998	0.27760000000000001	0.27579999999999999	

estimates

		Estimated		Dec-11		Dec-12

		Fiscal Year

		2013-14		16.75%		16.93%

		2014-15		21.25%		21.31%

		2015-16		25.56%		25.80%

		2016-17		26.26%		28.30%

		2017-18		26.80%		29.15%

		2018-19		27.53%		30.14%

		2019-20		28.04%		30.87%

		2020-21		27.76%		30.78%

		2021-22		27.58%		30.76%





Sheet3

				2012-13 		2013-14 		2014-15 		2015-16 		2016-17 

		Salaries		57,250,000

BROWN, RANDY: BROWN, RANDY
2012-13 budget less longevity 270K
plus 250k phase out of retirement/salary adj and 9K for "extra" rates		58,265,000		59,372,035		60,500,104		61,649,606

		PSERS		$7,100,000		$9,900,000		$12,700,000		$15,600,000		$17,400,000



PSERS Estimate	2012-13 	2013-14 	2014-15 	2015-16 	2016-17 	7100000	9900000	12700000	15600000	17400000	

Rate comparison

				2012 Rates		Rates Published Dec 2013		Increase

		2014-15		21.31%		21.40%		0.09%

		2015-16		25.80%		25.84%		0.04%

		2016-17		28.30%		29.27%		0.97%

		2017-18		29.15%		30.25%		1.10%

		2018-19		30.14%		31.28%		1.14%

		2019-20		30.87%		32.08%		1.21%







PSERS Employer Rates
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PSERS Employer Rates
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Future Local Revenue Topics

• Real estate tax
• Actual collection % for 2022-23 will be available at the end of January
• Reviewing status of appeals

• Delinquent taxes
• Transfers to delinquent taxes will be available in January

• Interim tax
• Final interim billing in February 
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Next Steps
• 1/23/2023 Board

• Appoval Opt Out Resolution

• 2/20/2023 Board
• Additional local revenue

• Additional topic areas
• Student activities and athletics
• Expenses
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Questions
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